

FOI 0340/2022 Response

I am looking for information with regards to your current clinical waste service provision and would like to ask the below questions under the Freedom of Information Act.

1. The date of the next tender for the collection and disposal of clinical and offensive waste?

No date is set at this time as the contract is a 3 + 1 +1, and therefore the date to be confirmed.

2. Where will details of this tender be published? Will it be direct or run by a 3rd party?

The Tender will be run jointly by Amey (PFI partners), The Trust and its Wholly owned Subsidiary company Summerhill Services Ltd

The Tender will be published on the most appropriate route / methodology being used at that time by the three organisations listed at the time of placing the tender.

3. Please can you give the name of the incumbent service provider for Clinical and Offensive Waste collection and disposal.

Tradebe Healthcare

4. Current contract Term in Years with any notes relating to Extensions.

3 year term with option to extend on a +1 and +1 basis

5. Contract Expiry Date

March 2023, 2024 or 2025

6. Annual Tonnage or Volume for Clinical Wastes

49.7 tonnes – 2020/2021

7. Estimated Contract Value

Please note that the Trust is unable to provide a response to your query.

This is because disclosure of the requested information would or would be likely to prejudice the commercial interests of the incumbent supplier and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption Section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this request.